va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

09/01/2023
for Batches 65,66 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98741 24-0665 20-041-100-500-HS- - - 9238/BEST COLLEGE FIT 65 2,300.001Inv. 1473 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98741 $2,300.00
98742 24-0729 11-000-262-441-DW- - - 1291/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 65 310,000.00 Tennis Courts Reconstruction 09/29/2023 C
LAKES
Total For Check Number 98742 $310,000.00
98743 24-0651 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L 65 1,208.498/29-9/28 09/29/2023 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181JCP &L 65 3,960.988/19-9/19; 8/29-9/28 09/29/2023 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-LR-0640B- - 2181 CP&L 65 1,107.778/24-9/22 09/29/2023 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP&L 65 3,321.258/29-9/28; 8/29-9/28 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98743 $9,598.49
98744 24-0600 11-000-221-800-Cl- - - 2579/NJASA 65 2,207.0022-23 Membership Dues 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98744 $2,207.00
98745 24-0483 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 66 25.00Inv. 5077 09/29/2023 C
PRODUCTS LLC
24-0631 11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 66 125.001Inv. 4919 09/29/2023 C
PRODUCTS LLC
Total For Check Number 98745 $150.00
98746 24-0461 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC 66 175.00inv. 3883353 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98746 $175.00
98747 24-0802 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 6086/ACCESS 66 818.57Inv. 10478537 Sept.'23 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98747 $818.57
98748 24-0768 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  8624/ALBERTSON/SAFEWAY 66 32.51(3) Sept./Oct.'23 Receipts 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98748 $32.51
98749 24-0420 11-190-100-610-LR-0730B- - 4572/ADVANCED BIONICS, LLC 66 1,578.001Inv. 4190698099 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98749 $1,578.00
98750 24-0743 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4302/AMC PRECISION GLASS, INC. 66 775.00Inv. 7369 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98750 $775.00
98751 24-0459 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 66 1,716.63Sept.'23 Invoices 09/29/2023 C
& PAINT
Total For Check Number 98751 $1,716.63
98752 24-0774 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 8836/ANDYMARK INC. 66 514.28Inv. EC3S4YE 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98752 $514.28
98753 24-0308 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 66 425.001nv. 114050 Oct.'23 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98753 $425.00
98754 24-0759 11-000-240-500-HS- - - 7882/ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS 66 1,748.80inv. 21609 09/29/2023 C
Run on 10/13/2023 at 10:52:00 AM Page 1

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

09/01/2023
for Batches 65,66 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 98754 $1,748.80
98755 24-0393 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 6282/B&H PHOTO 66 222.45Inv. 216555584 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98755 $222.45
98756 24-0303 11-000-262-441-DW- - - 6140/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 66 3,750.000ct.'23 09/29/2023 C
LAKES
Totai For Check Number 98756 $3,750.00
98757 24-0304 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- -  1293/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 66 8,333.000¢ct.'23 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98757 $8,333.00
98758 24-0719 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC 66 40.641nv. 923016380 09/29/2023 C
24-0728 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC 66 136.191nv. 922786480 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98758 $176.83
98759 24-0240 11-000-252-500-TD- - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 66 929.18Inv. 31319644 9/20-10/19/23 09/29/2023 C
INC
24-0240 11-190-100-440-TD- - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 66 2,168.08Inv. 31319644 9/20-10/19/23 09/29/2023 C
INC
Total For Check Number 98759 $3,097.26
98760 24-0301 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DELTADENTALOFNJ * 66 17,874.09Dental Ins Premium Sept.'23 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98760 $17,874.09
98761 24-0644 11-000-222-610-WW-0230A- - 1641/DEMCO INC 66 938.291nv. 7364463 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98761 $938.29
98762 24-0614 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64-  5655/DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 66 831.43P42429850 101, 102, 103 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98762 $831.43
98763 24-0660 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1093/NORTHEASTERN 66 8,900.00INV-45463 09/29/2023 C
TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
Total For Check Number 98763 $8,900.00
98764 24-0444 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 66 1,722.64(9) Sept.'23 Invoices 09/29/2023 C
INC. #501
Total For Check Number 98764 $1,722.64
98765 24-0290 11-000-222-610-WW-0230B- - 7491/FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, 66 989.74Inv. 1522372 09/29/2023 C
INC.
Total For Check Number 98765 $989.74
98766 24-0583 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 1887/FOREST LUMBER & SUPPLY 66 59.98Inv. 4412 09/29/2023 C
cO
Total For Check Number 98766 $59.98
98767 24-0423 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 66 7,926.25Sept.'23 09/29/2023 C
LONG
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Total For Check Number 98767 $7,926.25
98768 24-0246 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 8621/INTRADO INTERACTIVE 66 4,637.50Invs #358985, #380323 09/29/2023 C
SERVICES CORPORATION
Total For Check Number 98768 $4,637.50
98769 24-0819 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 6251/JOHN SHAVER 66 76.001nv. 9279 09/29/2023 C
INSTRUMENTATION
24-0825 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 6251/JOHN SHAVER 66 76.001Inv. 9279 09/29/2023 C
INSTRUMENTATION
Total For Check Number 98769 $152.00
98770 24-0726 11-190-100-610-BC-0250D-BR-  7854/JOURNEYED.COM, INC. 66 97.601nv. 10528719 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98770 $97.60
98771 22-0702 11-000-240-890-HS-0250D-BE-  4788/MAA AMERICAN MATH 66 530.00H167463, H167464 09/29/2023 C
COMPETITIONS
22-0973 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-B -  4788/MAA AMERICAN MATH 66 92.08J168641 09/29/2023 C
COMPETITIONS
22-0973 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-M - 4788/MAA AMERICAN MATH 66 103.92J168641 09/29/2023 C
COMPETITIONS
23-0648 11-190-100-890-HS-0250D-BK-  4788/MAA AMERICAN MATH 66 298.00J170491 09/29/2023 C
COMPETITIONS
23-0649 11-190-100-890-HS-0250D-BK-  4788/MAA AMERICAN MATH 66 666.00H169049, H169050 09/29/2023 C
COMPETITIONS
Total For Check Number 98771 $1,690.00
98772 24-0564 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8960/MARILYN A. KUBICHEK, MD, 66 650.007/26 GB 09/29/2023 C
FAAP
Total For Check Number 98772 $650.00
98773 24-0820 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9204/MARK BITAR Il 66 464.001Invoice dated 9/20/23 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98773 $464.00
98774 24-0421 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 66 6,277.50Inv. 1410 Sept.'23 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98774 $6,277.50
98775 23-1486 P2-511-200-5600-DW- - - 9351/MASTER GRINDING & 66 5,263.62Invs. #23304, #23614 09/29/2023 C
SECURITY, LLC
Total For Check Number 98775 $5,263.62
98776 24-0736 11-190-100-890-BC-0250A- - 2457/MATHCOUNTS FOUNDATION 66 240.000rder #WEB-14903 09/29/2023C
Total For Check Number 98776 $240.00
98777 24-0814 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9314/MCBSCA 66 150.0023-24 Dues 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98777 $150.00
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98778 24-0667 11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- -  9284/PAUL O. STANZIALE 66 430.00Reg Fees-R Durkin, G Snowden  09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98778 $430.00
98779 24-0829 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9275/MILLBURN BOARD OF 66 300.009/23/23 Entry Fee 09/29/2023 C
EDUCATION
Total For Check Number 98779 $300.00
98780 24-0307 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9052/MOORE CONTROL 66 248.55Invs. 82873-82876 Oct.'23 09/29/2023 C
EXTERMINATING CO
Total For Check Number 98780 $248.55
98781 24-0437 11-190-100-640-HS-0220C-HS-  7611/MPS 66 6,344 .45#32301537; #31950701 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98781 $6,344.45
98782 24-0910 11-000-223-580-HS-0250B- - 7187/N.J. SCIENCE CONVENTION 66 200.00Inv. dated Oct. 1, 2023 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98782 $200.00
98783 24-0739 11-000-222-610-HS-0230B- - 1389/THE NEW YORK TIMES 66 1,310.401nv. 366679BC2334 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98783 $1,310.40
98784 24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 66 140.000086196-IN, 0086313-IN 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98784 $140.00
98785 24-0751 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 9307/JONATHAN LASSLETT 66 421.00Inv. MLHS02 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98785 $421.00
98786 24-0806 11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- - 1107/PHONAK, INC 66 895.99(nv. 5139669537 09/29/2023 C
24-0807 11-190-100-610-LR-0730B- - 1107/PHONAK, INC 66 73.991Inv. 5139698769 09/29/2023 C
24-0413 11-190-100-610-LR-0730B- - 1107/PHONAK, INC 66 9,595.58Inv. 5139322500 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98786 $10,565.56
98787 24-0636 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7545/PIONEER MANUFACTURING 66 1,267.97INV893855 09/29/2023 C
COMPANY
Total For Check Number 98787 $1,267.97
98788 24-0752 20-041-100-610-HS- - - 9389/POLAR ELECTRO, INC 66 5,873.30Invs. #331692420, #331692336  09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98788 $5,873.30
98789 24-0446 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5696/R&J CONTROL, INC. 66 350.001nvs. 0381282, 0381297 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98789 $350.00
98790 24-0354 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 66 27.98AC 0015576978 6/3-7/12/23 09/29/2023 C
24-0354 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 66 29.38AC 0015576978 7/13 - 8/12/23 09/29/2023 C
24-0354 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 66 29.38AC 0015576978 8/13-9/12/23 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98790 $86.74
98791 24-0808 11-190-100-610-LR-0730B- - 8302/SCHOOL MATE 66 64.50Inv. Order #SM68449E23 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98791 $64.50
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

09/01/2023
for Batches 65,66 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Muiti Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98792 24-0677 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54- 8866/SCHOOL PRIDE LTD 66 36.25Inv. 93996 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98792 $36.25
98793 24-0201 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 66 308.96#308104347388 09/29/2023 C
24-0203 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 66 414.40#308104381289 09/29/2023 C
24-0204 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 66 785.82#208132790230 09/29/2023 C
24-0207 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 66 604.96#308104324681 09/29/2023 C
24-0211 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 66 649.06#308104349099 09/29/2023 C
24-0218 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 66 329.44#308104381295, #208133124885 09/29/2023 C
24-0265 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 66 160.06#208132674973 09/29/2023 C
24-0283 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 66 163.08#308104336040 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98793 $3,415.78
98794 24-0740 11-190-100-610-TD-0730A- - 8712/SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 66 597.75Inv. B17423048 09/29/2023 C
24-0769 11-190-100-610-TD-0730E- - 8712/SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 66 14,222.521Invs. B17389847, B17394622 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98794 $14,820.27
98795 24-0803 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 6165/SITEONE LANDSCAPE 66 2,298.00Inv. 134435744-001 09/29/2023 C
SUPPLY, LLC
24-0586 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 6165/SITEONE LANDSCAPE 66 82.23Inv. 133992155-001 09/29/2023 C
SUPPLY, LLC
Total For Check Number 98795 $2,380.23
98796 24-0717 11-190-100-500-Cl- - - 9394/SOUNDTRAP US INC 66 818.00Inv. ClUS100332 09/29/2023 C
Total For Chack Number 98796 $818.00
98797 24-0339 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 66 259.000rder #7378210115 09/29/2023 C
24-0565 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 66 532.36 Order 7378208684 09/29/2023 C
24-0612 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 66 140.790rder 7378212018 09/29/2023 C
24-0653 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 66 957.590rder 7613132976 09/29/2023 C
24-0815 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 66 835.67 Order 7615342296 09/29/2023 C
24-0816 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 66 71.64 Order 7615343468 09/29/2023 C
24-0765 11-000-240-610-LR-0250E- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 66 130.90Order 7614855540 09/29/2023 C
24-0708 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 66 244 .950rder 7614448123 09/29/2023 C
24-0795 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 66 737.04 Order 7378464256 09/29/2023 C
24-0548 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64-  7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 66 4.87 Order #7613392507 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98797 $3,914.81
98798 24-0237 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9239/T-MOBILE 66 120.00AC 977316580 Sept.'23 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98798 $120.00
98799 24-0835 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  3320/TEACHER 66 126.58 Betsy Sullivan 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98799 $126.58
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09/01/2023
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Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98800 24-0296 11-000-222-610-WW-0230B- - 1187/TECH 4 LEARNING, INC 66 2,185.00Inv. 80557 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98800 $2,185.00
98801 24-0662 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - 8616/DATA MANAGEMENT, INC. 66 2,108.30Inv. 1448087 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98801 $2,108.30
98802 24-0652 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 66 1,214.05Sept.'23 09/29/2023 C
COUNTY 1, LLC
Total For Check Number 98802 $1,214.05
98803 24-0818 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 66 2,148.000723 09/29/2023 C
THERAPY SERVICES
Total For Check Number 98803 $2,148.00
98804 24-0238 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9144/VERIZON 66 495.79356-779-984-001-81 10/1-10/31  09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98804 $495.79
98805 24-0725 11-190-100-610-TD-0730E- - 9374/VIVACITY TECH PBC 66 2,297.00INV1005040 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98805 $2,297.00
98806 24-0834 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 66 578.70Inv. 241729984 09/29/2023 C
24-0834 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 66 578.70Inv. 241729984 09/28/2023 C
24-0834 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 66 1,157.401Inv. 241729984 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98806 $2,314.80
98807 24-0269 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  3591/WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE 66 451.31#8813818192, #8813827294 09/29/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98807 $451.31
Total Posted Checks $472,932.10
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

09/01/2023
for Batches 65,66 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September
Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 11 $459,495.18 $459,495.18
20 20 $8,173.30 $8,173.30
20 P2 $5,263.62 $5,263.62
Fund 20 TOTAL $13,436.92 $13,436.92
GRAND TOTAL $472,932.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $472,932.10
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
$0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

09/01/2023
for Batch 67 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1038733 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 67 69,389.73FICA 09/08/2023 H
24-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 67 14,899.44EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  09/08/2023 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 67 1,671.51EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 9/1-9/16  09/08/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1038733 $85,860.68
« 1045885 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 67 185.91FICA 09/15/2023 H
24-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 67 2,855.06 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  09/15/2023 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 67 99.59EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 9/1-9/15  09/15/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1045885 $3,140.56
% 1061400 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 67 69,386.59FICA 09/30/2023 H
24-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 67 18,755.17EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  09/30/2023 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 67 1,720.71 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 9/16-9/30 09/30/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1061400 $89,862.47
« 9072023 24-0385 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 67 3,249.40Ref Pay 9-7-23 09/07/2023 H
Total For Check Number 9072023 $3,249.40
% 9212023 24-0385 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 67 3,508.55Ref Pay 9-21-23 09/21/2023 H
Total For Check Number 9212023 $3,508.55
% 9272023 24-0385 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 67 -120.00Ref Pay Adj 9-27-23 09/27/2023 H
Total For Check Number 9272023 $-120.00
% 25740188 24-0300 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -  8877/NJSHBP 67 437,695.00Health ins Premium Sept.'23 08/15/2023 H
Total For Check Number 25740188 $437,695.00
Total Posted Checks $623,196.66
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09/01/2023

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 67 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September

Vendor No./

Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 10 $138,962.23 $138,962.23
10 11 $484,234.43 $484,234.43
Fund 10 TOTAL $484,234.43 $138,962.23 $623,196.66
GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $484,234.43 $138,962.23 $623,196.66
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

09/01/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1038730 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364.58 ATTENDANCE-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25HEALTH-SAL 09/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.156HEALTH-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148.75HEALTH-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,664.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,932. 76 EXTRA SRV-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,744. 70 GUIDANCE-SAL 09/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,015.63GUIDANCE-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75GUIDANCE-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-0216B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067 .50 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,516.10CST-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0216C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 09/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,900.95IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,625.00SCH ADMIN-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,214.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 09/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,723.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,088.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,264 63CENTRAL SERV-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,077.22CENTRAL SERV-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.661T-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,047.97 REQ MAINT-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 44,398.12CUSTODIAL-SAL 09/156/2023 H
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* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

09/01/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1038730 24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,771.79 GROUNDS-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50 PRESCHOOL-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 130,556.27 GR1-5-SAL 09/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,194 25GR1-5-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 109,381.17 GR8-8-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 207,231.05GR9-12-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-HS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 765.00REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 128,942.38 AUD IMP-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 21,593.05AUD IMP-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 32,179.31 AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50EMOTIONAL-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 98,744 856 RESOURCE RM-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 21,352.156SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 09/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50 ATHLETICS-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 09/15/2023 H
24-2324 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 400.00BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 09/15/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1038730 $1,150,240.84
% 1061396 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 78 1,364 58 ATTENDANCE-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25HEALTH-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148.75HEALTH-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,932.76 EXTRA SRV-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 78 300.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,744. 70 GUIDANCE-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,015.63 GUIDANCE-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75 GUIDANCE-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-02158- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,5678.60CST-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,900.95IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 09/30/2023 H
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

09/01/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1061396 24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,050.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  09/30/2023 H

24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 630.83 GEN ADMIN-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 296.86 GEN ADMIN-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,625.00SCH ADMIN-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687 .50SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-DW-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 300.00SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERL NP 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,214.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,088.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.566 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,264.63CENTRAL SERV-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,077.22CENTRAL SERV-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.66IT-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47 REQ MAINT-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 45,008.28 CUSTODIAL-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157 16 CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE ~ 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-S -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,180.00CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884.29 GROUNDS-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50PRESCHOOL-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 16,610.20KINDERG-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 132,445.03GR1-5-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WwW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,600.00GR1-5-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,194.25GR1-5-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 600.00GR1-5-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 111,864.94 GR6-8-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,950.00 GR6-8-SAL 09/30/2023 H
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

09/01/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1061396 24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 150.00 GR6-8-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 218,968.00 GR9-12-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,325.00GR9-12-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 550.00GR9-12-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88 AUD IMP-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,875.00AUD IMP-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,946.65AUD IMP-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 244 18AUD IMP-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 31,345.97 AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50EMOTIONAL-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 98,744 85RESOURCE RM-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 21,852.15SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50ATHLETICS-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 09/30/2023 H
24-2324 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,797.61 BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 09/30/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1061396 $1,212,050.22

# 10145882 24-2324 11-000-213-104-DW-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,096.34 HEALTH-SAL NON PENS 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 16,542.80 GUIDANCE-SAL OTHER 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,638.28 CST-SAL NON PENS 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 939.84 IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6593.72SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 37.50REQ MAINT-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 150.00 CUSTODIAL-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 130.95CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-S -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 800.00 CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 112.50 GROUNDS-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 319.64 GR1-5-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 900.00GR1-5-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,172.10GR1-5-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 914.64 GR6-8-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 975.00GR6-8-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,254.95GR9-12-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 600.00GR9-12-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 150.00 GR9-12-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-150-100-101-CS-1101A-65-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 250.00HOME INSTR-SAL 09/16/2023 H
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

09/01/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
10145882 24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 75.00AUD IMP-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,073.60AUD IMP-SAL 09/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,096.00ATHLETICS-SAL 09/16/2023 H
Total For Check Number 10145882 $39,822.86

Run on 10/13/2023 at 10:53:51 AM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Total Posted Checks

$2,402,113.92

Page 5



va_chkr3.040423
09/01/2023

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : September

1

Vendor No./

Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Yy Category Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 11 $2,393,916.31 $2,393,916.31
10 13 $8,197.61 $8,197.61
Fund 10 TOTAL $2,402,113.92 $2,402,113.92
GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $2,402,113.92 $0.00 $2,402,113.92

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s):
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):

$0.00
$0.00



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

i Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining
Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account

Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve Pr YrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
INSTRUCTION
Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 11,765,582.00 84,42313  11,850,005.13 1,185,000.51 ( 599,361.73) -5.06 585,638.78 1,330,216.90

12-1XX-100-XXX

13-1XX-100-XXX

15-1XX-100-XXX
Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial  1X-2XX-100-XXX 6,737,539.00 14,291.15 6,751,830.15 675,183.02 472,737.55 7.00 1,147,920.57 93,294.77
and Bilingual instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX
Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,120,217.00 17,692.46 1,137,909.46 113,790.95 183,124.00 16.09 296,914.95 1,010,981.63
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX
Instructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-200-XXX
Community Services Programs/Operations 1X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 19,623,338.00 116,406.74  19,739,744.74 2,434,493.30
UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES
Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,139,810.00 13,187.02 1,152,997.02 115,299.70 0.00 0.00 115,299.70 244,346.29
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 3,151,701.00 6,335.75 3,158,036.75 315,803.68 ( 171,904.00) -5.44 143,899.68 167,178.65
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education  1X-000-213-XXX
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX

1X-000-219-XXX

1X-000-222-XXX
Improvement of Instruction Services and 1X-000-221-XXX 758,114.00 11,694.53 769,808.53 76,980.85 ( 27,796.00) -3.61 49,184.85 93,741.42
Instructional Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 834,026.00 10,568.54 844,594 .54 84,459.45 5,004.00 0.59 89,463.45 88,573.96
School Administration 1X-000-240-XXX 1,574,569.00 62,028.14 1,636,597.14 163,659.71  ( 191,957.27) -11.73 0.00 40,822.62
Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 684,371.00 32,007.28 716,378.28 71,637.83 ( 47,279.55) -6.60 24,358.28 30,815.90
information Technology
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1X-000-26X-XXX 3,657,636.00 47,152.75 3,604,788.75 360,478.88 84,299.00 234 444,777.88 708,703.48
Services
Student Transportation Services 1X-000-270-XXX 479,673.00 93,727.09 573,400.09 57,340.01 0.00 0.00 57,340.01 382,888.08
Personal Services-Employee Benefits XXX XXX-2XX 6,825,175.00 47,898.68 6,873,073.68 687,307.37 0.00 0.00 687,307.37 2,846,922.24
Run on 10/12/2023 at 09.47:15 AM Page 1



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

va_s1701
08012623 Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining

Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account
Budget Category Accounts Budget Pr Yr Reserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 41,620.00 0.00 41,620.00 4,162.00 0.00 0.00 4,162.00 41,620.00
Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt  11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Reserve
Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Fund to Repay CDL
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 19,046,695.00 324,599.78  19,371,294.78 4,635,612.64
TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 38,670,033.00 441,006.52  39,111,039.52 7,070,105.94
Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 201,232.00 19,976.90 221,208.90 22,120.89 38,500.00 17.40 60,620.89 2,096.41

15-X0X-XXX-73X
Facilities Acquisition and Construction  12-000-4XX-XXX 838,298.00 0.00 838,298.00 0.00 24,008.00 2.86 24,008.00 515,001.69
Services
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of 12-000-4XX-933 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt
TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 1,039,530.00 19,976.90 1,059,506.90 517,098.10
TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 13-X0-XXK-XXX 298,152.00 0.00 298,152.00 29,815.20 230,626.00 77.35 260,441.20 210,461.02
Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 18,000.00
Transfer of Funds to Renaissance 10-000-100-571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Budgets
OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL 40,025,715.00 460,983.42  40,486,698.42 7,815,665.06
7
~- k\ /O-/ 3D
School Business Administrator Signature Date

Run on 10/12/2023 at 09:47:15 AM Page 2



MOUNTAIN LAKES
SCHOOL DISTRICT
Treasurer's Report
ALL FUNDS
Month Ending
AUGUST 31, 2023

3

OPENING CURRENT CURRENT ENDING
CASH MONTH MONTH CASH